PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6498657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOJACK CORPORATION	12/31/2018

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION	12/31/2018

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION
Street Address:	15635 ALTON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16665655	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stebo@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84611-325125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN M. KELLETT
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN M. KELLETT/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 055010 FRAME: 0171

506451887

source=NAME CHANGE assignment-pat-49012-292#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE assignment-pat-49012-292#page2.tif source=NAME CHANGE assignment-pat-49012-292#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055010 FRAME: 0172





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LOJACK CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION" UNDER
THE NAME OF "CALAMP WIRELESS NETWORKS CORPORATION", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY
FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF TAR

2066590 8100M SR# 20188435185 Authentication: 204203413 Date: 12-31-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:24 AM 12/31/2018
FILED 10:24 AM 12/31/2018
SR 20188435185 - Fix Sumber 2066590

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is CalAmp Wireless Networks Corporation _____, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is LoJack Corporation SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is CalAmp Wireless Networks Corporation a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2018 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 15635 Alton Parkway, Suite 250, Irvine, CA 92618 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 1944 day of December 2018 Name: Michael Burdiek Print or Type Title: President & Director

> PATENT REEL: 059010 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 04/26/2019

RECORDED: 01/15/2021

	SERIAL		PATENT
FILE #	NUMBER	FILING DATE	NUMBER
04387	09962956	Sep 25, 2001	6665613
04389	09662278	Sep 14, 2000	6847825
04390	10150818	May 17, 2002	7536169
04390.CON	12381381	Mar 11, 2009	8086215
04391	10241259	Sep 10, 2002	7973649
04392	10886870	Jul 8, 2004	7561102
04393	11131847	May 18, 2005	7593711
04393.DIV	12462949	Aug 12, 2009	7853218
04394	11131846	May 18, 2005	7511606
04395	09777796	Feb 6, 2001	6498565
04396	10626119	Jul 23, 2003	7091835
04398	11229736	Sep 19, 2005	8787823
04398.CIP	11438586	May 22, 2006	7664462
04398.CON	14333918	Jul 17, 2014	9592794
04398.CON2	15422104	Feb 1, 2017	
04399	11716793	Mar 12, 2007	8149142
04400	12378242	Feb 12, 2009	8013735
04401	12455927	Jun 9, 2009	8169328
04402	12589498	Oct 23, 2009	8618957
04402.CON	14093982	Dec 2, 2013	9565636
04402.CON2	15403824	Jan 11, 2017	10212663
04403	12586054	Sep 16, 2009	8339220
04404	12589367	Oct 22, 2009	8242810
04405	12925159	Oct 14, 2010	8630605
04405.CON1	14082683	Nov 18, 2013	9112674
04405.CON2	14827992	Aug 17, 2015	9480037
04406	12589288	Oct 21, 2009	8229518
04407	12589430	Oct 23, 2009	8130050
04408	12589431	Oct 23, 2009	8169279
04409	12803338	Jun 24, 2010	8350695
04410	13896674	May 17, 2013	9088398
04410.CON	14801148	Jul 16, 2015	9661456
04778	15422124	Feb 1, 2017	
04779	15642214	Jul 5, 2017	10135407
04780	15726187	Oct 5, 2017	
04823	15683022	Aug 22, 2017	
04825	15683000	Aug 22, 2017	10243766

PATENT REEL: 055010 FRAME: 0275